

CS (Comm) No. 90/2019
MS KALAKRITI Vs. MS EXPRESSIONS FASHIONS

14.2.2020

Present:- Shri Arun Saxena – Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants.

It is observed that since the case has been transferred to this court, no one is appearing for the defendants. Hence, in the interest of justice a court notice be issued to the defendants as well as its counsel for 18.03.2020.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
East/Karkardooma Courts-14.02.2020