

CS No.363/20

M/S. Kalakriti Vs. Ms. Expressions Fashions

19.01.2021

Present: Sh. Arjun Saxena, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Pursuant to Order no.180-200/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 16.01.2021 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

Matter is adjourned for the appearance of the defendant and arguments on application for leave to defend on 05.05.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/19.01.2021