

07.12.2021

Present: Counsel Sh. Arun Singh for the plaintiff.

None on behalf of defendant.

Matter is passed over till 12.30 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/07/12/2021

At 12.30 p.m.

Present: As above for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant sought adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is busy in different court. As the reason is not tenable, the request is declined. Put up at 1.00 p.m.

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

At 1.09 p.m.

Present: Counsel Sh. M.S. Khan for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Arguments on application for leave to defend filed on behalf of defendant heard from the side of plaintiff. Defendant is hereby given liberty to address the arguments at least two days before NDOH.

Put up for order on above application on **12.01.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/07/12/2021