

24/08/2022

Present: Sh. Arun Saxena, Proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Swaroop, AR for the defendant.

Vide order dated 06.07.2022 certain
clarifications were sought and in view of clarification on
behalf of plaintiff following judgments have been filed :-

- 1) B.L. Kashyap and Sons Ltd. v. M/s JMS Steels and
Power Corporation & Anr. (2018) 3 Rajdhani R 151.
- 2) Punjab Pen House v. Samrat Bicycle Ltd. (1992)
AIR (Delhi)1.
- 3) Beacon Electronics v. M/s Sylvania and Laxman
Ltd. (1998) 3 AD (Delhi 141.

Due to heavy board, it is not possible to pass
order today. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Put up for order/further clarification, if any on
14.09.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 24/08/2022