

17 CS 363/20

MS KALAKRITI Vs. MS EXPRESSIONS FASHIONS

13.09.2023

Present : Sh. Arun Saxena, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant on call at 11.36am.

Sh. Saxena submits that he would file written arguments with spare copy during the course of day, which may be collected by defendant and they may also submit written arguments in support to the application for grant of leave to defend the suit, on **11.12.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.09.2023