

11CS363/20M/S KALAKRITI
Vs. M/S EXPRESSIONS FASHIONS

08.07.2024

Present : Sh. Arun Saxena, Proxy for Sh. M.S.Khan, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nilesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
V.C. and Sh. Amit, defendant in person.

Costs of Rs.1000/- is paid to the plaintiff and copy of
written arguments is supplied to Sh. Saxena and defendant states that
he would file the same after getting it stamped and mentioning online
filing number.

Heard.

Put up on **09.10.2024** for final arguments in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.07.2024