

15CS363/20MS KALAKRITI
Vs. MS EXPRESSIONS FASHIONS

09.10.2024

Present : Sh. Adil Raheesh, Proxy for Sh. M.S.Khan, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nilesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
V.C.

Heard some arguments by Sh. Kumar on the application
for grant of leave to defend the suit, moved on behalf of the defendant.

At this stage, adjournment is sought jointly to argue on
the application.

Put up on **21.01.2025** for further arguments on the appli-
cation.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2024