

7 CS 637/2014 363/20 MS KALAKRITI Vs.
MS EXPRESSIONS FASHIONS

21.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Arun Saxena, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Nilesh Kumar, Id. Counsel with Proprietor of the defendant
Company.

Heard detailed arguments by the Id. Counsels for the parties
and Sh. Saxena seeks time to clarify on the aspect of the transportation
of the goods from GNCT, Delhi, to Noida as the goods are claimed to
have been delivered at the outlet of the defendants situated at Noida.

Put up on 22.05.2025 for further arguments in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooa Courts/21.01.2025